
6&i4ill 4ii<.ll shkill a-jE

tt ll Jrdl +U Se Lri:-,,-ll 63L-illg
.1tS3.r.Yl3 ary:itt3 ia4$SYl g,gEll

.kl IsjtrJl rrt6;Jl3 6&iull i+i{lll erlJ4.ill LtI :Isl
.ii{.6rkri .tLicl Ch ei.r., :t#U

.41,i{. 6tt+,.i Gl}! q,JL e3J- :'ti!ti

-,rlS!Yl: i.J.jillr'*+tS!l gj3.&ll pUl -*t"ll .i. U
I



:(Lr,. JJiSjlt crL,lJJl 4+t$ 4i'qriErJl Lri{J / ue.aiil iiiJ 4:ri{-ll trltk*ill

Dassault Systems Solid WorksCertified Solid works Associate Academic
(cswA-A)

Dassault Systems Solid WorksCertified Solid works Professional
(cswP)

Dassault Systems Solid WorksCertified Solid works Expert
(cswE)

Dassault Systems Solid WorksCertified Solid works Associate Simulation
(cswA-s)

Dassault Systems Solid WorksCertilied Solid works Professional - Simulation

GTZ Welder Approval test Training
Center

6t&..Ir. :..: dAl 
glJ{ri

AUTODESKAutoCAD E1U*,ri r&r r-r..,Pr

BOSCH DIAGNOSTICS EQUIPMENT

'l*JS$ 
lr.b

Electronics Technicians AssociationCertifi ed Photovoltaic Installer

Solar Power SerwicesDesign And Modeling of PV Projects

International Association Electrical
Certified Electrical Inspector (CEI) program

National Protection Association
(www.nfpa.org)Certilied Electrical Safety

PV System Installation

Electrical Testing Institute
(www.ettgrglg)Certified Electrical Testing

.!.c,.l.ci.r.o - 2o25ltot6 - J& gtJl FJt rturt

Professional Certification
1,+ll 6.${rilr

:(4F.JJiSiJl (3L,lJJl 4rls) clUJJlsJ.JlJ eL.JCl Lria / u..aiil'liiJ 4ri{.lt slrt+ilt

Professional Certifi cation



Custom Electronic Designs &
Installation
(cEDIA)

Industrial Electronics Electronics Technicians Asso. ETA

International Society of Certified
Electro. Tech.ISCETSystem Integration Skills

AutoCAD GlE..rl r! .r&.. r-r..,Pr AUTODESK

KNX Organization

Engineering institute of technoloryElectrical Power system Protection

Engineering institute of technoloryDigital Signal Processing

Engineering institute of technoloryPower electronics, switch mode power supplies
and variable speed drive.

c+l6llir..l+

Electronics Technicians AssociationCertilied Photovoltaic Installer

Design And Modeling of PV Projects Solar Power Services

PARIS ACADEMYr&r 61l.; f..a.r

AutoCAD G{.l rri r..iu '-r;r'

Revit GIU-x orl r..i. ,=.Jr.

AUTODESK3D Civil G$,x *ri r&.. HJr'

GIS i+et$t r3LJL.lt dil 6rU* .r! s&r r-r.3rr

INTERGRAPH GLOBALJri ip Jlr.!i.{yl GIU-X ri.r&r r-r.4r

,:r,USlttr-.5

Electronics Technicians AssociationCertified Photovoltaic Installer

Solar Power ServicesDesign And Modeling of PV Projects

. !.c,. l.ci.e.O - 2O2Sl t1l 6 - 3& gtJl eUt ttr..:t

,!r- o"Jia-

No. Professional Certifr cation
,:, trri* tlr${rll , :,

,1

2 AUTODESK

i3 AUTODESK

4

5 ESRI

6

7 Lijr. cf$f+

8

10

2

:(irr...rl.tislt rrUt.JJt 4Jsl 4r,irdt LqJ / ua..ei3l'liis 4*i{..1t cltll+&lr



L..JFI Us + LJ+ll t:rt-t-Jjt 4,8) et Jb.lt Jilg JiJ#.slt / oe..ai3i'ltis lcj{-lt trtJ{.ilt
:(4*-t,,Yt

TOGAF (The open Group Architecture From
work

The open Group

MCSA Microsoft

MCSE Microsoft

MTA/MCITP Microsoft

MOS (Expert/Master) Microsoft

CCNA/CCT/CCENT/CCDE/CCNP/CISA/CES SP

RHCE- (Linux Engineer)/RHCSA

Cisco

Red Hat

A+ CompTIA

Network+ CompTIA

Security+ CompTIA

ITIL APMG International

Oracle master PL\SQL Developer oracle

CCA \ Citrix Citrix

Project Management for IT/IS Project Management Center Europe

ITIL Axelos

SAP Consultant Argus Integrated Solutions

Design And Modeling of PV Projects Solar Power Services

.t.o.l.oi.p.6 - 2O25ttU5 - ;& gtrll pJt -,ru.aft

No;
?rofessional Certifi cation

t++It6rl4*il
Certifying Body

L*iltl l{+ll

I

2

J

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1l

t2

l3

l4

15

16

t7

3



r&. .,.sf !CJr. ii{4i CompTIA CTT + Train the Trainer

Master Instructional Designer
Association for Talent l)evelopment

(ASrD)

Master Trainer Association for Talent Development
(AsrD)

gj&ll63lr!5.{ri
PMP (project management Professional

certification)
Proj ect Management Institute

ix..l.ll.rur3 TOT GJaAD u-.i ase Ie.$

Lead Audit IRCA

LiJL-ll +f.l.t3ll fr.ar 6gr ATD

Master Trainer ATD

Cambridge international diploma for teachers
and trainers-diploma prof. level.

University of Cam brid ge

ir."..;rJl $!li TOT i+iJ5ll &.h.ll irr.+

i1.,.-.rr.ll -,J1.1 
$ TOT AUK

J&.r r-r.JIe .*rqla.rJSl

l&r lrr..;.ri Gll+ f* .*rt* la.ilEl

191 Or*+.p.lt rl.r! liJ rrtl I4.$t3 urJriJJ d..,1*ll -iS'l.ll

TOT Crr"lr.ll.:.:,.ii
HusllJ sl#laill plg latrl li*tt

(d#lixl)

TOT irrur.ll gr..+t3
g.;ri!13 (rir+ltl FL$ LbllLlrdl

(e-riilll crbilD

'tu'lt liJlt,/ Ll, 3rll irtistl d.cl&3il

J&r r-r...;re fQf sJlill+^J$! J4jgr r1r.

TOT .lir. ril! rl.e! s$Il,J,'..Jr3! +-rrsll y'rrll r6r.lt

i++ 6r{J 6r&..lps Cll* r* 'Jr.J,rillJ si#L3Jl H.L$ LbJl lidl
(f-ii!13 udcllD

:(r5+tSI+ r*il,a.aii (r'j..JJ.ll &J +l 6Jl.t)l - sr..J$ll / un..€iil ii'is !i{.Il oltl+.ijl

.!.c,.f .ci.e.o - 2o25ttot6 - J& gtJl t' 1t .;tr.ayt

No. Professional Certifi cation
ig6Jl6rla.tll

I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

I

l0

ll

12

r3:

t4

15

r6

t7

l8

19

20

4



I

Basic training for oil and chemical operations Model Course l.0l

Specialized Training for Oil Tankers Model Course 1.02

Basic Training for Liquefied gas tankers Cargo
OPerations

Model Course 1.04

Specialized Training for Liquefied Gas Tankers Model Course 1.06

Radar Navigation / Operational Level Model Course 1.07

Radar Navigation / Management Level Model Course 1.08

Dangerous, hazardous and harmful cargo Model Course 1.10

Elementary First Aid Model Course l l3

Medical First Aid Model Course 1.14

Medical Care Model Course 1.15

Personal Survival Techniques Model Course 1.19

Fire Prevention and Fire Fighting Model Course 1.20

Personal Safety & Social Responsibility Model Course l.2l

Ship Simulators and Bridge Teamwork Model Course 1.22

Survival Craft & Rescue Boats Model Course 1.23

Proficiency in Fast Rescue Boats Model Course 1.24

General Operator's Certificate for GMDSS Model Course 1.25

Restricted Operator's Cenificate for GMDSS Model Course 1.26

Operational use of ECDIC Model Course 1.27

Crowd Management & Passenger Safety Model Course 1.28

Proficiency in Crisis Management Model Course 1.29

On-Board Assessment Model Course 1.30

2"d Class Radio electronic for GMDSS Model Coursel.3l

Use of Integrated Bridge Systems Model Course 1.32

Safety Of Fishing Operations (Support) Model Course 1.33

Operational Use of AIS Model Course 1.34

LPG Tanker Cargo & Ballast Handling Model Course 1.35

LNG Tanker Cargo & Ballast Handling Model Course 1.36

:(tr,,r...ttrSlt c,t*"tJrlt 4*lsl ,sJF,+lt / cl,a.4i3ll'lilg li{.Jt dltq'.ijt

.!.,:.l.ci.r.o - 2o25lL0t6 -J& gtall t'Jt ru-rt

No. Professional Certifi cation
i;*Jl;rlg,i!t

Certifuing Body
i.;1;1ia-Jl

I

')

J

4

5

6

7

8

9

1S

11

t2

13

l.4

15

t6

,7

18

l9

20

2t

))

23

24

25

26

27

28

5



rrolesslonal uelullcatlon
acie.ll 6rt#i1t 

,

Chemical Tanker Cargo and Ballast Handling Model Course 1.37

Marine Environmental Awareness Model Course 1.38

Leadership and Teamwork Model Course 1.39

Advanced Fire Fighting Model Course 2.03

Oil Tanker Cargo & Ballast Handling Model Course 2.06

Engine-Room Simulator Model Course 2.07

Survey of Machine Installations Model Course 3.03

Survey of Electrical Installations Model Course 3.04

Survev of Fire Appliances & Provisions Model Course 3.05

Survey of Life - Saving Appliances Model Course 3.06

Hull and Structural Survey Model Course 3.07

Nav. Aids & Equipment Survey Model Course 3.08

Port State Control Model Course 3.09

Marine Accident & Incident Investigation Model Course 3.11

Seafarers Assessment, Exam & Certification Model Course 3.12

SAR Administation, 2014 Edition Model Course 3.13

SAR On- Scene Coordinator,20l4 Edition Model Course 3.15

Maritime English Model Course 3.17

Safe Packing of Cargo Transport Units (CTU) Model Course 3.18

CTU Workbook Model Course 3.18

ISPS - Ship Security Officer Model Course 3.19

ISPS - Company Security Officer Model Course 3.20

ISPS - Port facility Security Officer Model Course 3.21

Flag State Implementation Model Course 3.22

Actions Taken to Prevent Acts of Piracy Model Course 3.23

Security Awareness Training with DSD Model Course 3.24

Security Awareness Training or all Port Facility
Personnel

Model Course 3.25

Security Training for Seafarers with DSD Model Course 3.26

Security Awareness Training for all Seafarers Model Course 3.27

Energy- efficient Operation of Ships Model Course 4.05

Training Course for Instructors Model Course 6.09

Train the Simulator Trainer and Assessor Model Course 6.10

. !.c,. l. c-i.e.o - 2o25t tol 6 - 1& gt Jl t' !l -,tr..:t

No.

29

30

3l

32

JJ

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

5l

<,

53

54

55

56

57

58

s9

6



Master and Chief Mate Model Course 7.01

Chief Engineer Officer & Second Engineer Officer

Officer in Charge of a Navigational Watch Model Course 7.03

Officer in Charge of an Engineering Watch

Model Course 7.05Skipper on Fishing Vessel

Engineer Officers on a Fishing Vessel

Electro - technical Officer

:(.trr,-l,Ol 4rrlsl LfJ.ill / Ua,.i3! 
,tLiS 

4j{,.11 clhk ill

American Nurses Credentialing Center
ANP-BC - Adult Nurse Practitioner
FNP-BC - Family Nurse Practitioner

PPCNP-BC - Pediatric Primary Care Nurse Practitioner
American Board for Occupational

Health NursesCOHN - Certified Occupational Health Nurse

CNOR- Certified Nurse, Operating Room
CRNFA - Certified Registered Nurse First Assistant

CNS-CP - Clinical Nurse Specialist Perioperative
Certification

Competency & Credentialing Institute)
(Formerly CBPN - Certification Board

Perioperative Nursing)

COHN - Certified Occupational Health Nurse
American Association of Heart Failure

Nurses

CNOR - Certified Nurse, Operating Room
CRNFA - Certified Registered Nurse First Assistant

CNS-CP - Clinical Nurse Specialist Perioperative
Certification

Competency & Credentialing Institute)
(Formerly CBPN - Certification Board

Perioperative Nursing)

American Board of Peri anesthesia
Nursing Inc.

CAPA - Certified Ambulatory Peri Anesthesia Nurse
CPAN - Certified Post Anesthesia Nurse

American Association of Critical Care
Nurses Certifi cation Corporation

Specialty Certifications
CCRN - Acute/Critical Care Nursing (Adult, Pediatric &

Neonatal)
CCRN-E - Tele-lCU Acute/Critical Care Nursing (Adult)

PCCN - Progressive Care Nursing (Adult)
CNML - Nurse Manager and Leader

CCRN-K - Acute/Critical Care Knowledge Professional
(Adult, Pediatric & Neonatal)

Subspecialty Certifi cations
CMC - Cardiac Medicine (Adult)
CSC - Cardiac Surgery (Adult)

Advanced Fractice Consensus Model Based Certifications
ACNPC-AG - Acute Care Nurse Practitioner (Adult-

. !.cr. l.rj.r.o - 2o25ltol 6 - J& gt-Jl eijt ttuyt

Certiling Body
isit-llt+ll

Professional Certifi cation
ific.lltul{*ill

Certi$ing Body
iriLllfurI,,,

Professional Certi fi cati on
i++^ll-Di-c.ill



ACCNS - Clinical Nurse Specialist; Wellness through
Acute Care (Adult- Gerontology, Pediafric & Neonatal)

Advanced Practice Certifications
ACNPC - Acute Care Nurse Practitioner (Adult)

CCNS - Acute/Critical Care Clinical Nurse Specialist
Adult, Pediatric & Neonatal

CENP - Certified in Executive Nursing Practice
CNML - Certified Nurse Manager and Leader

American Organization of Nurse
Executives

Association of Clinical Research
Professionals

CCRC - Certified Clinical Research Coordinator
CCRA - Certified Clinical Research Associate

CEN - Certified Emergency Nurse
CFRN - Certified Flight Registered Nurse

CPEN - Certified Pediafric Emergency Nurse
Board of Certification for Emergency

Nursing

National Board of Certification and
Recertification for Nurse Anesthetists

Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist

CDE - Certified Diabetes Educator
National Certification Board for

Diabetes Educators

Core Certification
RNC-OB - Inpatient Obstetric Nursing

RNC-MNN - Matemal Newborn Nursing
RNC-LRN - Low Risk Neonatal Nursing

RNC-NIC - Neonatal Intensive Care Nursing

Nurse Practitioner Certification
NNP-BC - Neonatal Nurse Practitioner

WHNP-BC - Women's Health Care Nurse Practitioner

Subspecialties
C-EFM - Electronic Fetal Monitoring
C-NPT - Neonatal Pediatric T

The National Certification Corporation

Plastic Surgical Nursing Certifi cation
Board

CPSN - Certified Plastic Surgical Nurse
CANS - Certified Aesthetic Nurse Specialist

Radiologic Nursing Certification BoardCRN-Certifi ed Radiologic Nurse

Rehabilitation Nursing Certification
BoardCRRN-Certifi ed Rehabilitation Registered Nurse

Wound Ostomy and Continence
Certification Board Nursing

CCCN-Certified Continence Care Nurse
COCN-Certified Ostomy Care Nurse
CWCN-Certified Wound Care Nurse

CWOCN- Certified Wound Ostomy Continence Nurse
CWON {ertified Wound Ostomy Nurse

CFCN- Certified Foot Care Nurse

Advanced Practice
CCCN-AP- Certified Continence Care Nurse - Advanced

Practice
COCN-AP-Certified Ostomy Care Nurse - Advanced

Practice

. !..r. l.cF.e.0 - ZO2SI tDl 6 - 1& gt-Jl t',/1 .;tr,a)l

No. Profes sional C ertificati o n
4;i..ll;rla.iJl

Certifring Body
tsjHl.Adl

8

9

10

1l

t2

l3

t4

15

16

t7

8



CWCN-AP-Certified Wound Care Nurse - Advanced
Practice

CWOCN-AP-Certified Wound Ostomy Continence Nurse-
Advanced Practice

CWON-AP-Certified Wound Ostomy Nurse - Advanced
Practice

Pediatric Advanced Life Support (PALS)
Basic Life Support (BLS)

CPR & First Aid
American Heart Association

:(4l*Uyt a+.-l:tt e+q 4, +lt L".J:lt I ,F.,ai:ll'tiis 4r,i$.lt c,tqrj.lt

:(4#uyt 4r.jlt 4r,lst LjC+jYt i;It t .ra.aliU "tfg., 4iie.lt rrtrl{.j^tt

.!.c,.l.d.r.o -2o25ttot6 - 1& gutriJ'I Jl&.yl

Professional Certifi cation
iir-lliJ.c.ill

Certifying Body
,..$.alt lS+Jl ',.

Professional Certifi cation
i+i{+llii.ef.ll

Certiling Body
LjlJl i6+ll

Profo$ional Certifr cation
i+d-tt 6.qrix

9


