

قائمة الشهادات المهنية المعتمدة والنماذج المستخدمة عند نائب المدير العام للشؤون الأكاديمية والتنمية والابتكار

أولاً: قائمة الشهادات المهنية المعتمدة والجهات المانحة لها. ثانياً: نموذج طلب اعتماد شهادة مهنية. ثالثاً: نموذج طلب إدراج شهادة مهنية.

قائمة الشهادات المهنية المعتمدة والجهات المانحة لها

الشهادات المهنية وفقاً لتخصص / الهندسة الميكانيكية (كلية الدراسات التكنولوجية):

No.	Professional Certification الشهادة المهنية	Certifying Body الجهة الماتحة
1	Certified Solid works Associate Academic (CSWA-A)	Dassault Systems Solid Works
2	Certified Solid works Professional (CSWP)	Dassault Systems Solid Works
3	Certified Solid works Expert (CSWE)	Dassault Systems Solid Works
4	Certified Solid works Associate Simulation (CSWA-S)	Dassault Systems Solid Works
5	Certified Solid works Professional - Simulation (CSWP-S)	Dassault Systems Solid Works
6	شهادات لحام تخصصية معتمدة	GTZ Welder Approval test Training Center
7	مدرب معتمد في برنامج AutoCAD	AUTODESK
8	BOSCH DIAGNOSTICS EQUIPMENT	BOSCH
9	مهندس محترف	جامعة الكويت
10	Certified Photovoltaic Installer	Electronics Technicians Association
11	Design And Modeling of PV Projects	Solar Power Services

الشهادات المهنية وفقاً لتخصص / هندسة الكهرباء والإلكترونات (كلية الدراسات التكنولوجية):

No.	Professional Certification الشهادة المهنية	Certifying Body الجهة الماتحة
1	Certified Electrical Inspector (CEI) program	International Association Electrical (IAEI.org) Inspector
2	Certified Electrical Safety	National Protection Association (www.nfpa.org)
3	PV System Installation	UL Knowledge Service
4	Certified Electrical Testing	Electrical Testing Institute (www.ettc.org)

5	Technical Expertise	Custom Electronic Designs & Installation (CEDIA)
6	Industrial Electronics	Electronics Technicians Asso. ETA
7	System Integration Skills	International Society of Certified Electro. Tech. ISCET
8	مدرب معتمد في برنامج AutoCAD	AUTODESK
9	KNX	KNX Organization
10	Electrical Power system Protection	Engineering institute of technology
11	Digital Signal Processing	Engineering institute of technology
12	Power electronics, switch mode power supplies and variable speed drive.	Engineering institute of technology
13	مهندس محترف	جامعة الكويت
14	Certified Photovoltaic Installer	Electronics Technicians Association
15	Design And Modeling of PV Projects	Solar Power Services

الشهادات المهنية وفقاً لتخصص / الهندسة المدنية (كلية الدراسات التكنولوجية):

No.	Professional Certification الشهادة المهنية	Certifying Body الجهة الماتحة
1	مصمم برامج معتمد	PARIS ACADEMY
2	مدرب معتمد في برنامج AutoCAD	AUTODESK
3	مدرب معتمد في برنامج Revit	AUTODESK
4	مدرب معتمد في برنامج (3D Civil	AUTODESK
5	مدرب معتمد في برنامج نظم المعلومات الجغرافية GIS	ESRI
6	مدرب معتمد في برنامج الاستشعار عن بعد	INTERGRAPH GLOBAL
7	مهندس محترف	جامعة الكويت
8	Certified Photovoltaic Installer	Electronics Technicians Association
10	Design And Modeling of PV Projects	Solar Power Services

الشهادات المهنية وفقاً لتخصص / الكمبيوتر ونظم المعلومات (كلية الدراسات التجارية + كلية التربية الأساسية):

No.	Professional Certification الشهادة المهنية	Certifying Body الجهة الماتحة
1	TOGAF (The open Group Architecture From work	The open Group
2	MCSA	Microsoft
3	MCSE	Microsoft
4	MTA/MCITP	Microsoft
5	MOS (Expert/Master)	Microsoft
6	CCNA/CCT/CCENT/CCDE/CCNP/CISA/CESSP	Cisco
7	RHCE- (Linux Engineer)/RHCSA	Red Hat
8	A+	CompTIA
9	Network+	CompTIA
10	Security+	CompTIA
11	ITIL	APMG International
12	Oracle master PL\SQL Developer	oracle
13	CCA \ Citrix	Citrix
14	Project Management for IT/IS Project	Management Center Europe
15	ITIL	Axelos
16	SAP Consultant	Argus Integrated Solutions
17	Design And Modeling of PV Projects	Solar Power Services

الشهادات المهنية وفقاً لتخصص / التدريب - الإدارة (جميع المدربين تخصصاتهم بالكليات):

No.	Professional Certification الشهادة المهنية	Certifying Body الجهة المانحة
1	شهادة مدرب تقتي معتمد	CompTIA CTT + Train the Trainer
2	Master Instructional Designer	Association for Talent Development (ASTD)
3	Master Trainer	Association for Talent Development (ASTD)
4	شهادة إدارة المشاريع PMP (project management Professional certification)	Project Management Institute
5	TOT تدريب المدربين	جامعة عين شمس (القاهرة)
6	Lead Audit	IRCA
7	دورة مصمم التدريب المحترف	ATD
8	Master Trainer	ATD
9	Cambridge international diploma for teachers and trainers-diploma prof. level.	University of Cambridge
10	TOT تدريب المدربين	جمعية المعلمين الكويتية
11	TOT تدريب المدربين	AUK
12	مدرب معتمد	أكاديمية باريس
13	مصمم برامج تدريبية معتمد	أكاديمية باريس
14	إعداد المدربين TOT	المركز العربي للتدريب والتنمية البشرية
15	تدريب المدربين TOT	الهينة العامة للتطيم التطبيقي والتدريب (ابن الهيثم)
16	تدريب المدربين TOT	الهيئة العامة للتعليم التطبيقي والتدريب (القياس والتقويم)
17	الكفاءة الدولية في اللغة العربية	التنال العربي
18	TOT مدرب معتمد	معهد نيو وورلد للتدريب الأهلي
19	إعداد مدرب معتمد TOT	المعهد الدولي الكويتي للتدريب الأهلي
20	مصمم برامج تدريبية معتمدة شهادة مهنية	الهينة العامة للتعليم التطبيقي والتدريب (القياس والتقويم)

الشهادات المهنية وفقاً للتخصص / البحرى (كلية الدراسات التكنولوجية):

No.	Professional Certification الشهادة المهنية	Certifying Body الجهة المانحة
1	Basic training for oil and chemical operations	Model Course 1.01
2	Specialized Training for Oil Tankers	Model Course 1.02
3	Basic Training for Liquefied gas tankers Cargo Operations	Model Course 1.04
4	Specialized Training for Liquefied Gas Tankers	Model Course 1.06
5	Radar Navigation / Operational Level	Model Course 1.07
6	Radar Navigation / Management Level	Model Course 1.08
7	Dangerous, hazardous and harmful cargo	Model Course 1.10
8	Elementary First Aid	Model Course 1.13
9	Medical First Aid	Model Course 1.14
10	Medical Care	Model Course 1.15
11	Personal Survival Techniques	Model Course 1.19
12	Fire Prevention and Fire Fighting	Model Course 1.20
13	Personal Safety & Social Responsibility	Model Course 1.21
14	Ship Simulators and Bridge Teamwork	Model Course 1.22
15	Survival Craft & Rescue Boats	Model Course 1.23
16	Proficiency in Fast Rescue Boats	Model Course 1.24
17	General Operator's Certificate for GMDSS	Model Course 1.25
18	Restricted Operator's Certificate for GMDSS	Model Course 1.26
19	Operational use of ECDIC	Model Course 1.27
20	Crowd Management & Passenger Safety	Model Course 1.28
21	Proficiency in Crisis Management	Model Course 1.29
22	On-Board Assessment	Model Course 1.30
23	2 nd Class Radio electronic for GMDSS	Model Course1.31
24	Use of Integrated Bridge Systems	Model Course 1.32
25	Safety Of Fishing Operations (Support)	Model Course 1.33
26	Operational Use of AIS	Model Course 1.34
27	LPG Tanker Cargo & Ballast Handling	Model Course 1.35
28	LNG Tanker Cargo & Ballast Handling	Model Course 1.36

No.	Professional Certification الشهادة المهنية	Certifying Body الجهة المانحة
29	Chemical Tanker Cargo and Ballast Handling	Model Course 1.37
30	Marine Environmental Awareness	Model Course 1.38
31	Leadership and Teamwork	Model Course 1.39
32	Advanced Fire Fighting	Model Course 2.03
33	Oil Tanker Cargo & Ballast Handling	Model Course 2.06
34	Engine-Room Simulator	Model Course 2.07
35	Survey of Machine Installations	Model Course 3.03
36	Survey of Electrical Installations	Model Course 3.04
37	Survey of Fire Appliances & Provisions	Model Course 3.05
38	Survey of Life – Saving Appliances	Model Course 3.06
39	Hull and Structural Survey	Model Course 3.07
40	Nav. Aids & Equipment Survey	Model Course 3.08
41	Port State Control	Model Course 3.09
42	Marine Accident & Incident Investigation	Model Course 3.11
43	Seafarers Assessment, Exam & Certification	Model Course 3.12
44	SAR Administration, 2014 Edition	Model Course 3.13
45	SAR On- Scene Coordinator,2014 Edition	Model Course 3.15
46	Maritime English	Model Course 3.17
47	Safe Packing of Cargo Transport Units (CTU)	Model Course 3.18
48	CTU Workbook	Model Course 3.18
49	ISPS – Ship Security Officer	Model Course 3.19
50	ISPS – Company Security Officer	Model Course 3.20
51	ISPS – Port facility Security Officer	Model Course 3.21
52	Flag State Implementation	Model Course 3.22
53	Actions Taken to Prevent Acts of Piracy	Model Course 3.23
54	Security Awareness Training with DSD	Model Course 3.24
55	Security Awareness Training or all Port Facility Personnel	Model Course 3.25
56	Security Training for Seafarers with DSD	Model Course 3.26
57	Security Awareness Training for all Seafarers	Model Course 3.27
58	Energy- efficient Operation of Ships	Model Course 4.05
59	Training Course for Instructors	Model Course 6.09
60	Train the Simulator Trainer and Assessor	Model Course 6.10

No.	Professional Certification الشهادة المهنية	Certifying Body الجهة المانحة
61	Master and Chief Mate	Model Course 7.01
62	Chief Engineer Officer & Second Engineer Officer	Model Course 7.02
63	Officer in Charge of a Navigational Watch	Model Course 7.03
64	Officer in Charge of an Engineering Watch	Model Course 7.04
65	Skipper on Fishing Vessel	Model Course 7.05
66	Engineer Officers on a Fishing Vessel	Model Course 7.07
67	Electro – technical Officer	Model Course 7.08

الشهادات المهنية وفقاً للتخصص / التمريض (كلية التمريض):

No.	Professional Certification الشهادة المهنية	Certifying Body الجهة المانحة
1	ANP-BC – Adult Nurse Practitioner FNP-BC – Family Nurse Practitioner PPCNP-BC – Pediatric Primary Care Nurse Practitioner	American Nurses Credentialing Center
2	COHN – Certified Occupational Health Nurse	American Board for Occupational Health Nurses
3	CNOR — Certified Nurse, Operating Room CRNFA – Certified Registered Nurse First Assistant CNS-CP – Clinical Nurse Specialist Perioperative Certification	Competency & Credentialing Institute) (Formerly CBPN - Certification Board Perioperative Nursing)
4	COHN – Certified Occupational Health Nurse	American Association of Heart Failure Nurses
5	CNOR — Certified Nurse, Operating Room CRNFA – Certified Registered Nurse First Assistant CNS-CP – Clinical Nurse Specialist Perioperative Certification	Competency & Credentialing Institute) (Formerly CBPN - Certification Board Perioperative Nursing)
6	CAPA — Certified Ambulatory Peri Anesthesia Nurse CPAN — Certified Post Anesthesia Nurse	American Board of Peri anesthesia Nursing Inc.
7	Specialty Certifications CCRN — Acute/Critical Care Nursing (Adult, Pediatric & Neonatal) CCRN-E — Tele-ICU Acute/Critical Care Nursing (Adult) PCCN — Progressive Care Nursing (Adult) CNML — Nurse Manager and Leader CCRN-K — Acute/Critical Care Knowledge Professional (Adult, Pediatric & Neonatal) Subspecialty Certifications CMC — Cardiac Medicine (Adult) CSC — Cardiac Surgery (Adult) Advanced Practice Consensus Model Based Certifications ACNPC-AG — Acute Care Nurse Practitioner (Adult-Gerontology)	American Association of Critical Care Nurses Certification Corporation

No.	Professional Certification الشهادة المهنية	Certifying Body الجهة المانحة
	ACCNS — Clinical Nurse Specialist; Wellness through Acute Care (Adult- Gerontology, Pediatric & Neonatal)	
	Advanced Practice Certifications ACNPC — Acute Care Nurse Practitioner (Adult) CCNS — Acute/Critical Care Clinical Nurse Specialist (Adult, Pediatric & Neonatal)	
8	CENP – Certified in Executive Nursing Practice CNML – Certified Nurse Manager and Leader	American Organization of Nurse Executives
9	CCRC — Certified Clinical Research Coordinator CCRA — Certified Clinical Research Associate	Association of Clinical Research Professionals
10	CEN — Certified Emergency Nurse CFRN — Certified Flight Registered Nurse CPEN – Certified Pediatric Emergency Nurse CTRN – Certified Transport Registered Nurse	Board of Certification for Emergency Nursing
11	Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist	National Board of Certification and Recertification for Nurse Anesthetists
12	CDE — Certified Diabetes Educator	National Certification Board for Diabetes Educators
	Core Certification RNC-OB – Inpatient Obstetric Nursing RNC-MNN – Maternal Newborn Nursing RNC-LRN – Low Risk Neonatal Nursing RNC-NIC – Neonatal Intensive Care Nursing	
13	Nurse Practitioner Certification NNP-BC – Neonatal Nurse Practitioner WHNP-BC – Women's Health Care Nurse Practitioner Subspecialties C-EFM – Electronic Fetal Monitoring	The National Certification Corporation
14	C-NPT – Neonatal Pediatric Transport CPSN — Certified Plastic Surgical Nurse CANS – Certified Aesthetic Nurse Specialist	Plastic Surgical Nursing Certification Board
15	CRN-Certified Radiologic Nurse	Radiologic Nursing Certification Board
16	CRRN-Certified Rehabilitation Registered Nurse	Rehabilitation Nursing Certification Board
17	CCCN-Certified Continence Care Nurse COCN-Certified Ostomy Care Nurse CWCN-Certified Wound Care Nurse CWOCN- Certified Wound Ostomy Continence Nurse CWON –Certified Wound Ostomy Nurse CFCN- Certified Foot Care Nurse Advanced Practice	Wound Ostomy and Continence Certification Board Nursing
	CCCN-AP- Certified Continence Care Nurse – Advanced Practice COCN-AP-Certified Ostomy Care Nurse – Advanced Practice	

No.	Professional Certification الشهادة المهنية	Certifying Body الجهة الماتحة
	CWCN-AP-Certified Wound Care Nurse – Advanced Practice CWOCN-AP-Certified Wound Ostomy Continence Nurse- Advanced Practice CWON-AP-Certified Wound Ostomy Nurse – Advanced Practice	
18	Pediatric Advanced Life Support (PALS) Basic Life Support (BLS) CPR & First Aid	American Heart Association

الشهادات المهنية وفقاً للتخصص / التربية البدنية (كلية التربية الأساسية):

No.	Professional Certification الشهادة المهنية	Certifying Body الجهة المانحة
1	إدارة مدراء الفرق الرياضية مستوى ثاني وما فوق	FIFA

الشهادات المهنية وفقاً للتخصص / اللغة الإنجليزية (كلية التربية الأساسية):

No.	Professional Certification الشهادة المهنية	Certifying Body الجهة الماتحة
1	ТКТ	AUK/British Council